
ADW 2022 ILCA FLEET DAY 6

Overall

Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 23, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Race

1
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2
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3
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6
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7

Race
8
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9
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Total Nett

1st 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack
Hopkins

Delph SC 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 (24.0
OCS)

1.0 2.0 2.0 36.0 12.0

2nd 32 ILCA 7 202344 David
Doyle

Glossop
SC

2.0 2.0 (10.0) 7.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 44.0 34.0

3rd 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert
Holmes

NA (24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 60.0 36.0

4th 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm
Marsden

Blackpool
&
Fleetwood
YC

4.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 8.0 (24.0
OCS)

3.0 61.0 37.0

5th 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter
Wilkinson

Budworth
SC

5.0 3.0 4.0 (9.0) 4.0 4.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 51.0 42.0

6th 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian
Kennedy

Craven SC 3.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 (12.0) 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 58.0 46.0

7th 22 ILCA 6
(Radial)

212145 David
Nicholson

Budworth
SC

8.0 7.0 8.0 (24.0
RET)

12.0 7.0 10.0 12.0 7.0 8.0 103.0 79.0

8th 25 ILCA 6
(Radial)

216559 Gary
Howland

Budworth
SC

(24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

5.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 24.0
OCS

11.0 8.0 11.0 124.0 100.0

9th 41 LASER
4.7

210289 Charlotte
Watson

Llyn
Brenig SC

10.0 5.0 9.0 8.0 15.0 13.0 15.0 (19.0) 13.0 16.0 123.0 104.0

10th 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith
Crebbin

Blackpool
&
Fleetwood
YC

6.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

9.0 10.0 5.0 6.0 11.0 10.0 129.0 105.0

11th 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy
Teague

Abersoch
SC

9.0 (24.0
RET)

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

14.0 9.0 9.0 14.0 9.0 6.0 142.0 118.0

12th 43 LASER
4.7

184950 Emily
Page

Budworth
SC

13.0 9.0 11.0 10.0 (19.0) 17.0 17.0 18.0 14.0 14.0 142.0 123.0

13th 20 ILCA 6
(Radial)

137135 Howard
Massie

Ballyholme
YC

(24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

10.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 10.0 12.0 149.0 125.0

14th 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael
Kitching

Glossop
SC

(24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

11.0 24.0
RET

8.0 9.0 5.0 9.0 162.0 138.0

15th 39 ILCA 7 210191* John
Pitkethly

TSC (24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

6.0 3.0 8.0 24.0
RET

24.0
OCS

10.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

171.0 147.0

16th 21 ILCA 6
(Radial)

210149 Samantha
Bunn

Blithfield 7.0 10.0 (24.0
RET)

24.0
DNC

13.0 11.0 24.0
OCS

13.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

174.0 150.0

17th 27 ILCA 6
(Radial)

172764 Graham
Grittins

Chelmarsh
SC

12.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

17.0 15.0 11.0 16.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

191.0 167.0

18th 42 LASER
4.7

212144 Bernice
Hulme

Budworth
SC

15.0 (24.0
RET)

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

21.0 18.0 16.0 22.0 15.0 15.0 194.0 170.0

19th 29 ILCA 6
(Radial)

151423 Louis
Cowlishaw

Sheffield
Viking SC

11.0 (24.0
DNC)

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

18.0 14.0 14.0 21.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

198.0 174.0

20th 26 LASER
4.7

207984 Alison
Hutton

Budworth
SC

16.0 8.0 (24.0
RET)

24.0
DNC

20.0 20.0 18.0 23.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

201.0 177.0

21st 28 ILCA 6
(Radial)

186029 Angus
Tennant

Rudyard
Lake SC

14.0 (24.0
RET)

24.0
RET

24.0
DNC

22.0 19.0 12.0 17.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

204.0 180.0

22nd 119 ILCA 7 91506 James
Evans

Pwllheli
SC

(24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

16.0 16.0 13.0 15.0 24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

204.0 180.0

23rd 23 ILCA 6
(Radial)

165538 Jacqueline
Purvis

Budworth
SC

(24.0
DNC)

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

24.0
DNC

19.0 20.0 12.0 13.0 208.0 184.0

Race 1 - 24/07/2022 at 11:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 1 1.0
2 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 2 2.0



Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
3 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 3 3.0
4 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 4 4.0
5 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 5 5.0
6 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 6 6.0
7 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield 7 7.0
8 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 8 8.0
9 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 9 9.0
10 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 10 10.0
11 29 ILCA 6 (Radial) 151423 Louis Cowlishaw Sheffield Viking SC 11 11.0
12 27 ILCA 6 (Radial) 172764 Graham Grittins Chelmarsh SC 12 12.0
13 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 13 13.0
14 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC 14 14.0
15 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 15 15.0
16 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC 16 16.0

Race 2 - 24/07/2022 at 12:00

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 1 1.0
2 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 2 2.0
3 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 3 3.0
4 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 4 4.0
5 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 5 5.0
6 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 6 6.0
7 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 7 7.0
8 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC 8 8.0
9 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 9 9.0
10 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield 10 10.0
11 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC RET 24.0
11 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC RET 24.0
11 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC RET 24.0

Race 3 - 25/07/2022 at 10:45

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 1 1.0
2 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 2 2.0
3 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 3 3.0
4 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 4 4.0
5 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 5 5.0
6 39 ILCA 7 210191* John Pitkethly TSC 6 6.0
7 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 7 7.0
8 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 8 8.0
9 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 9 9.0
10 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 10 10.0
11 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 11 11.0
12 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC RET 24.0
12 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC RET 24.0
12 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC RET 24.0
12 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC RET 24.0
12 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield RET 24.0



Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
12 27 ILCA 6 (Radial) 172764 Graham Grittins Chelmarsh SC RET 24.0
12 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC RET 24.0
12 29 ILCA 6 (Radial) 151423 Louis Cowlishaw Sheffield Viking SC RET 24.0
12 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC RET 24.0
12 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC RET 24.0

Race 4 - 25/07/2022 at 11:40

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 1 1.0
2 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 2 2.0
3 39 ILCA 7 210191* John Pitkethly TSC 3 3.0
4 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 4 4.0
5 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 5 5.0
6 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 6 6.0
7 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 7 7.0
8 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 8 8.0
9 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 9 9.0
10 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 10 10.0
11 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC RET 24.0

Race 5 - 26/07/2022 at 10:35

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 1 1.0
2 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 2 2.0
3 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 3 3.0
4 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 4 4.0
5 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 5 5.0
6 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 6 6.0
7 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 7 7.0
8 39 ILCA 7 210191* John Pitkethly TSC 8 8.0
9 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 9 9.0
10 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC 10 10.0
11 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC 11 11.0
12 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 12 12.0
13 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield 13 13.0
14 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 14 14.0
15 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 15 15.0
16 119 ILCA 7 91506 James Evans Pwllheli SC 16 16.0
17 27 ILCA 6 (Radial) 172764 Graham Grittins Chelmarsh SC 17 17.0
18 29 ILCA 6 (Radial) 151423 Louis Cowlishaw Sheffield Viking SC 18 18.0
19 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 19 19.0
20 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC 20 20.0
21 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 21 21.0
22 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC 22 22.0

Race 6 - 26/07/2022

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 1 1.0



Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
2 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 2 2.0
3 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 3 3.0
4 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 4 4.0
5 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 5 5.0
6 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 6 6.0
7 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 7 7.0
8 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC 8 8.0
9 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 9 9.0
10 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 10 10.0
11 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield 11 11.0
12 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 12 12.0
13 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 13 13.0
14 29 ILCA 6 (Radial) 151423 Louis Cowlishaw Sheffield Viking SC 14 14.0
15 27 ILCA 6 (Radial) 172764 Graham Grittins Chelmarsh SC 15 15.0
16 119 ILCA 7 91506 James Evans Pwllheli SC 16 16.0
17 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 17 17.0
18 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 18 18.0
19 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC 19 19.0
20 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC 20 20.0
21 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC RET 24.0
21 39 ILCA 7 210191* John Pitkethly TSC RET 24.0

Race 7 - 28/07/2022 at 10:35

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 1 1.0
2 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 2 2.0
3 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 3 3.0
4 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 4 4.0
5 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 5 5.0
6 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC 6 6.0
7 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 7 7.0
8 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC 8 8.0
9 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 9 9.0
10 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 10 10.0
11 27 ILCA 6 (Radial) 172764 Graham Grittins Chelmarsh SC 11 11.0
12 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC 12 12.0
13 119 ILCA 7 91506 James Evans Pwllheli SC 13 13.0
14 29 ILCA 6 (Radial) 151423 Louis Cowlishaw Sheffield Viking SC 14 14.0
15 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 15 15.0
16 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 16 16.0
17 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 17 17.0
18 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC 18 18.0
19 23 ILCA 6 (Radial) 165538 Jacqueline Purvis Budworth SC 19 19.0
20 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC OCS 24.0
20 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC OCS 24.0
20 39 ILCA 7 210191* John Pitkethly TSC OCS 24.0
20 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield OCS 24.0

Race 8 - 28/07/2022 at 11:38

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place



Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place PointsRank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 1 1.0
2 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 2 2.0
3 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 3 3.0
4 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 4 4.0
5 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 5 5.0
6 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 6 6.0
7 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC 7 7.0
8 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 8 8.0
9 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC 9 9.0
10 39 ILCA 7 210191* John Pitkethly TSC 10 10.0
11 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 11 11.0
12 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 12 12.0
13 21 ILCA 6 (Radial) 210149 Samantha Bunn Blithfield 13 13.0
14 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 14 14.0
15 119 ILCA 7 91506 James Evans Pwllheli SC 15 15.0
16 27 ILCA 6 (Radial) 172764 Graham Grittins Chelmarsh SC 16 16.0
17 28 ILCA 6 (Radial) 186029 Angus Tennant Rudyard Lake SC 17 17.0
18 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 18 18.0
19 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 19 19.0
20 23 ILCA 6 (Radial) 165538 Jacqueline Purvis Budworth SC 20 20.0
21 29 ILCA 6 (Radial) 151423 Louis Cowlishaw Sheffield Viking SC 21 21.0
22 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 22 22.0
23 26 LASER 4.7 207984 Alison Hutton Budworth SC 23 23.0

Race 9 - 29/07/2022 at 11:35

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 1 1.0
2 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 2 2.0
3 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 3 3.0
4 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 4 4.0
5 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC 5 5.0
6 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 6 6.0
7 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 7 7.0
8 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 8 8.0
9 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 9 9.0
10 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC 10 10.0
11 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 11 11.0
12 23 ILCA 6 (Radial) 165538 Jacqueline Purvis Budworth SC 12 12.0
13 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 13 13.0
14 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 14 14.0
15 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 15 15.0
16 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC OCS 24.0

Race 10 - 29/07/2022 at 12:45

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
1 38 ILCA 7 218259 Robert Holmes NA 1 1.0
2 40 ILCA 7 218940 Jack Hopkins Delph SC 2 2.0
3 30 ILCA 7 182219 Malcolm Marsden Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 3 3.0
4 32 ILCA 7 202344 David Doyle Glossop SC 4 4.0



Rank Tally Class Sail No Helm Club Place Points
5 31 ILCA 7 144762 Ian Kennedy Craven SC 5 5.0
6 33 ILCA 7 214100 Andy Teague Abersoch SC 6 6.0
7 35 ILCA 7 210021 Peter Wilkinson Budworth SC 7 7.0
8 22 ILCA 6 (Radial) 212145 David Nicholson Budworth SC 8 8.0
9 37 ILCA 7 173743 Michael Kitching Glossop SC 9 9.0
10 34 ILCA 7 215231* Keith Crebbin Blackpool & Fleetwood YC 10 10.0
11 25 ILCA 6 (Radial) 216559 Gary Howland Budworth SC 11 11.0
12 20 ILCA 6 (Radial) 137135 Howard Massie Ballyholme YC 12 12.0
13 23 ILCA 6 (Radial) 165538 Jacqueline Purvis Budworth SC 13 13.0
14 43 LASER 4.7 184950 Emily Page Budworth SC 14 14.0
15 42 LASER 4.7 212144 Bernice Hulme Budworth SC 15 15.0
16 41 LASER 4.7 210289 Charlotte Watson Llyn Brenig SC 16 16.0
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